NXP reserves the right to change the detail specifications as may be required to permit
improvements in the design of its products.
NXP Semiconductors Document Number: MP3V5050
Data Sheet: Technical Data Rev. 1.3, 11/2017
© 2008, 2009, 2015, 2017 NXP B.V.  All rights reserved.
MP3V5050, 0 to 50 kPa, Differential,
and Gauge Pressure Sensor
The MP3V5050 series piezoresistive transducer is a state-of-the-art, monolithic

• Pressure switching
• Blood pressure measurement
Ordering information
Part number Shipping Package
# of Ports Pressure Type Device
markingNone Single Dual Gauge Differential Absolute
MP3V5050DP Tray 98ASA99255D • • MP3V5050DP
MP3V5050GP Tray 98ASA99303D • • MP3V5050GP
MP3V5050GC6U Rail 98ASB17757C • • MP3V5050G
MP3V5050GC6T1 Reel 98ASB17757C • • MP3V5050G
MP3V5050
Small outline package
MP3V5050GP
Case 98ASA99303D
MP3V5050GC6U/6T1
Case 98ASB17757C
MP3V5050DP
Case 98ASA99255D
Pin 1
identification,
1
2
3
45
6
7
8
VS
VOUT
GND
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
Top view
Pinout
notch
MP3V5050
Sensors
2 NXP B.V.
Related Documentation
The MP3V5050 device features and operations are described in a variety of reference manuals, user guides, and application
notes. To find the most-current versions of these documents:
1. Go to the MP3V5050 product page at
2. Click on the Documentation tab.